

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8551/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2008 in CRLA No. 1877/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHAHNAVAZ@ SHANU MOHD.BHAI GANDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 31/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanue, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Pinky, Adv.

Ms. K Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Somanath, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Tushir, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

When the matter is taken up, Ms. Jaiswal, files an affidavit affirmed by one Mohammed Zafer, who claims to be the elder brother of the petitioner, Shahnavaz alleging that while in judicial custody, Shahnavaz has been severely and brutally beaten on account of which he has suffered head injuries and one of his legs has also been fractured. Furthermore, it has been alleged that he is not being provided with any medical treatment in respect of such injuries.

..2/-

SLP(Crl.) No. 8551/2008..contd.(It.1,Ct.7.Dt.31/3/2009)

:2:

Let this matter be listed on 2nd April, 2009, at 2.00 p.m.
Counsel appearing on behalf of the State will take instructions on the allegations made. Furthermore, in the event, the petitioner has suffered injuries, arrangements shall be made for his treatment forthwith.

Let a copy of this order be made available to the
counsel for the parties during the course of the day.

learned

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Indu Satija]
Court Master