

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8551/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2008 in CRLA No.1877/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHAHNAVAZ@ SHANU MOHD.BHAI GANDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Pinky, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Tushir, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since this matter is likely to take some time, let it be listed
th
on 15 April, 2009 for further consideration, at the top.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master