

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.1646 OF 2009

SHAHNAVAZ@ SHANU MOHD.BHAI GANDHI

... Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT
WITH SLP(Crl)Nos.6969 & 8391 of 2009

... Respondent(s)

ORDER

1. A letter has been received from the Principal Judge, City Civil & Sessions Court, Ahmedabad, for extension of time to complete the trial. However, when the matter is taken up, it is submitted on behalf of the parties that the trial has been concluded in the meantime. Such prayer has, therefore, become infructuous.

2. As far as the appeal is concerned, in view of the fact that the trial has been concluded, the same has also been rendered infructuous. Similarly, the Special Leave Petitions Nos.6969 and 8391 of 2009(listed as Item No.62), which are also against the orders passed at the interlocutory stage of trial, have been rendered infructuous.

-2- C.A.1646/09

3. The appeal, as well as the Special Leave Petitions, are, therefore, dismissed as infructuous.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1646 OF 2009

SHAHNAVAZ@ SHANU MOHD.BHAI GANDHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(Letter dt.19.11.2009 received from Principal Judge City Civil
& Sessions Court, Ahmedabad and office report for direction)

WITH

SLP(Crl.)No.6969/2009

SLP(Crl.)No.8391/2009

[(with application for bail and office report)]

Date: 18/01/2010 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal, as well as the Special Leave
Petitions, are dismissed as infructuous in terms of the
signed order.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]